2017

EAST CLINTON FIRE TAX DISTRICT

Board of Commissioners
P.O. Box 181
Clinton Corners, NY 12514

Regular monthly meetings are held the Wednesday after the second Monday.

JANUARY

Tuesday, Jan. 10: 7:30 pm-Monthly
Commissioner's Board Meeting

Tuesday, Jan. 24: 7:30 pm
Special meeting

APRIL

April 12: 7:30 pm-Monthly
Commissioner’s Board Meeting

JULY

July 12: 7:30 pm-Monthly
Commissioner’s Board Meeting

OCTOBER

Oct. 11: 7:30 pm-Monthly
Commissioner’s Board Meeting

Oct. 17: 7:00-8:00 pm-Annual Public
Budget Hearing

The Public is always welcome.

FEBRUARY

Feb. 15: 7:30 pm-Monthly
Commissioner’s Board Meeting

MAY

May 10: 7:30 pm-Monthly
Commissioner’s Board Meeting

AUGUST

Aug. 16: 7:30 pm-Monthly
Commissioner’s Board Meeting

NOVEMBER

Nov. 15: 7:30 pm-Monthly
Commissioner’s Board Meeting

Nov. 22: Applications due for Dec.
ballot. Open to any resident of the
district. Contact M. Thompsett.

MARCH

March 15: 7:30 pm-Monthly
Commissioner’s Board Meeting

JUNE

June 14: 7:30 pm-Monthly
Commissioner’'s Board Meeting

SEPTEMBER

Sept. 13: 7:30 pm-Monthly
Commissioner’'s Board Meeting

Sept. 30: Proposed 2018 Budget

available at Town Hall and on Town of
Clinton website.

DECEMBER

Dec. 12: 6:00-9:00 pm-Annual vote
for new commissioners

Dec. 13: 7:30 pm-Monthly
Commissioner’'s Board Meeting

EAST CLINTON BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS FOR 2017

Elected official

term expires in December

phone

Robert Trzcinski

Stephanie Bonk, vice chairperson
Stephen Forschler, chairperson
Kevin Russell

Arthur Weiland

Macy Sherow, treasurer

Appointed official

2021
2017
2020
2018
2019
2019

term expires in December

845-266-5119
845-266-4299
845-266-4377
845-266-0164
845-266-3271
845-266-8104

phone

Maryann Thompsett, secretary

2017

845-266-5303

PURPOSE OF THIS BOARD: to utilize East Clinton Fire District tax dollars to provide volunteer fire protection and basic emergency

medical services to its citizens.

MEETING DATES: will be posted by the Town Of Clinton on www.townofclinton.com.

PUBLIC NOTICES: can be found in the Poughkeepsie Journal.

2018 Organizational Meeting: January 10, 2018



