2017 EAST CLINTON FIRE TAX DISTRICT

Board of Commissioners P.O. Box 181 Clinton Corners, NY 12514

Regular monthly meetings are held the Wednesday after the second Monday.

The Public is always welcome.

<u>JANUARY</u>	<u>FEBRUARY</u>	MARCH
----------------	-----------------	-------

Tuesday, Jan. 10: 7:30 pm-Monthly Feb. 15: 7:30 pm-Monthly March 15: 7:30 pm-Monthly Commissioner's Board Meeting Commissioner's Board Meeting Commissioner's Board Meeting

Tuesday, Jan. 24: 7:30 pm

Special meeting

APRIL MAY **JUNE**

April 12: 7:30 pm-Monthly May 10: 7:30 pm-Monthly June 14: 7:30 pm-Monthly Commissioner's Board Meeting Commissioner's Board Meeting Commissioner's Board Meeting

> JULY **AUGUST SEPTEMBER**

July 12: 7:30 pm-Monthly Aug. 16: 7:30 pm-Monthly Sept. 13: 7:30 pm-Monthly Commissioner's Board Meeting Commissioner's Board Meeting Commissioner's Board Meeting

> Sept. 30: Proposed 2018 Budget available at Town Hall and on Town of Clinton website.

OCTOBER NOVEMBER DECEMBER

Oct. 11: 7:30 pm-Monthly Nov. 15: 7:30 pm-Monthly Dec. 12: 6:00-9:00 pm-Annual vote Commissioner's Board Meeting Commissioner's Board Meeting for new commissioners

Oct. 17: 7:00-8:00 pm-Annual Public Nov. 22: Applications due for Dec. Dec. 13: 7:30 pm-Monthly

ballot. Open to any resident of the **Budget Hearing** Commissioner's Board Meeting district. Contact M. Thompsett.

EAST CLINTON BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS FOR 2017

Elected official	term expires in December	phone	
Robert Trzcinski	2021	845-266-5119	
Stephanie Bonk, vice chairperson	2017	845-266-4299	
Stephen Forschler, chairperson	2020	845-266-4377	
Kevin Russell	2018	845-266-0164	
Arthur Weiland	2019	845-266-3271	
Macy Sherow, treasurer	2019	845-266-8104	
Appointed official	term expires in December	phone	
Maryann Thompsett, secretary	2017	845-266-5303	

PURPOSE OF THIS BOARD: to utilize East Clinton Fire District tax dollars to provide volunteer fire protection and basic emergency medical services to its citizens.

2018 Organizational Meeting: January 10, 2018